

URGENT SAFETY RECALL PARTS ARE AVAILABLE

September 27, 2017

Safety Recall P081:	Takata Passenger Airbags
Vehicle Affected:	Range Rover
Model Year:	2007-2011
National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) Recall Number: 16V-374	

Dear Range Rover Owner:

Land Rover has determined that a defect relating to motor vehicle safety exists in certain 2007-2011 model year Range Rover vehicles with Takata Airbags.

Your vehicle is included in this Recall. At this time parts are available.

- The Takata front passenger airbag installed in your vehicle is defective and could cause injury or death.
- The parts to repair your vehicle are available.
- This Recall repair is completely **FREE**.
- Make an appointment with an authorized Land Rover

Retailer immediately!



Contact an authorized Land Rover Retailer and provide the retailer with your Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to schedule a repair under **Program Code 'P081'**. This recall repair is **FREE** and may be performed by any authorized Land Rover Retailer regardless of where the vehicle was purchased.

You can locate an authorized Land Rover Retailer at

http://www.landroverusa.com/national-dealer-locator.html

If you have any questions regarding this Urgent Safety Recall or need assistance in locating your nearest authorized Land Rover Retailer, please contact the Land Rover Customer Relationship Center at 1-**800-637-6837**, Option 9, and one of our representatives will be happy to assist you.

You may also contact us by email using the following address: lrweb2@jaguarlandrover.com Please include your full name, address, and your Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) in your email.

If you no longer own this vehicle, Land Rover would appreciate the name and address of the new owner, if known. Please email this information (including the vehicle's VIN) to: Irweb2@jaguarlandrover.com

Sincerely,

Peter Pochapsky Customer Experience Center Manager

Please do not reply to this email as this address is not monitored. If you wish to unsubscribe from future email communications, please click here. © 2017 Jaguar Land Rover North America, LLC

<u>Unsubscribe</u> | <u>Privacy Policy</u> | <u>Contact Us</u>





